FORM PTO-1595 F 09-04-(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	1998 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent: 100822	ached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
	Name: MARROWBONE DEVELOPMENT COMPANY	
STATE STREET BANK AND TRUST		
COMPANY OF CONNECTICUT, N.A.	Internal Address: c/o Zeigler Coal	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Holding Company	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 50 Jerome Lane	
Security Agreement Change of Name		
☐ Other Release of Premises from Mortgage	City: Fairview Heights State: IL ZIP: 62208	
Execution Date: August 24, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application	, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
	5,039,315	
	5,064,022	
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Lionel L. Lucchesi		
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 80.00 €	
Internal Address: Polster, Lieder, Woodruff & Lucchesi	X Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 763 South New Ballas Road	8. Deposit account number:	
	16-2201	
City: St. Louis State: MO ZIP: 63141	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 8		
O Statement and aignoture		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and apply attached copy is a true copy of		
the original document		
Lionel L. Lucchesi Name of Person Signing	feethers	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		
Washington, D.C. 20231 (Form PTO1595Recordation Form € Agr Siles 1 of 3)		
REEL: 9414 FRANE: 0209		
5 5 5		

RELEASE OF PREMISES FROM MORTGAGE

GERALD R. WHEELER, Trustee and STATE STREET BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF CONNECTICUT, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, for valuable consideration received, does hereby release and discharge from the operation of a certain mortgage deed executed by MARROWBONE DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, Mortgagor, to STATE STREET BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF CONNECTICUT, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Collateral Agent, as Mortgagee, dated as of October 19, 1994, such part of the mortgage property as is described on Exhibit "A" attached hereto and incorporated by this reference.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have hereunto set their hands this day of August, 1998.

MORTGAGEE AND SECURED PARTY

State Street Bank and Trust Company of Connecticut, National Association, as Collateral Agent

(CORPORATE SEAL)

Gerald R. Wheeler Vice President

ATTEST:

Andrew M. Sinasky Assistant Vice President

Mailing Address:

State Street Bank and Trust Company of Connecticut, National Association

Corporate Trust Dept. - 4th Floor

Two International Place Boston, MA 02110

STATE OF MASSACHUSETTS)		
COUNTY OF SUFFOLK)		
Agesr, 1998, by Gerald R. Whee	owledged before me this day of ler, Vice President, and Andrew M. Sinasky, and Trust Company of Connecticut, National	
Given under my hand and seal on the date above written.		
My commission expires:	Juli	
JAMES M. COULIDGE Notary Public My Commission Expires June 19, 2003	Desiding at Wilming ten MA	
Prepared by: Lionel L. Lucchesi Polster, Lieder, Woodruff & 763 South New Ballas Road	Lucchesi	

St. Louis, MO 63141

EXHIBIT "A"

Patent No.	Issued Date	Title
5,039,315	08/13/91	Method & Apparatus for Separating Particulates From a Gas.Stream
5,064,022	11/12/91	Ladder Apparatus and Method for Large Mobile

END OF EXHIBIT "A"

PATENT REEL: 9414 FRAME: 0212